Semiconductor Corporation
Fo r tune
富晶半導體股份有限公司
FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CO. TEL : +886-2-2809-4742 1/9 TD0305-2602   VER. 1.0
FS8806 PFM Step-up DC-DC Converter
General Description
The FS8806 is a compact PFM step-up DC/DC

S OT-89-3
(TOP  VIEW)
Ordering Information
FS8806-XXXX
Package Type
V : SOT-23-5,
X : SOT-89-3
Operating Temperature Range
C : Commercial Standard
Output Voltage
27 : 2.7V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
Semiconductor Corporation
Fo r tune
富晶半導體股份有限公司
FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CO. TEL : +886-2-2809-4742 2/9 TD0305-2602   VER. 1.0
FS8806 PFM Step-up DC-DC Converter
Marking Information
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking
FS8806-27CV 0627 FS8806-27CX FS8806-27CX
FS8806-30CV 0630 FS8806-30CX FS8806-30CX
FS8806-33CV 0633 FS8806-33CX FS8806-33CX
FS8806-50CV 0650 FS8806-50CX FS8806-50CX
Pin Description
Pin No.
SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3
Symbol Description
1 - CE
Chip enable. Set CE pin to low to shutdown the device. Must be
set to VOUT or higher voltage to enable the device. Do not float
this pin. For SOT-89-3 package, this pin is shorted to VOUT
internally.
2 2 VOUT IC power supply pin. Connect this pin to the regulator output.
3 - NC No Connection
4 1 GND Ground.
5 3 LX Switch pin. Connect inductor/diode here.
Function Block Diagram
Volta ge
Re fe re nce
S oft S ta rt
+
-
Error
Amplifie r
Buffe r
Drive r
VDD
CE
GND
LX
VLX Volta ge
Limite r
F/F
R
S Q
Q Trig
One -S hot
QTrig